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ANSWERED ON 24TH MARCH, 2022  
 

REPAIRING OF NHs in WEST BENGAL 
 

3671.   SHRIMATI NUSRAT JAHAN RUHI: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a)     whether the Government has any plan to repair the National 

Highways in the State of West Bengal during the financial year 2022-

2023 and if so, the details thereof; and 

(b)     the budget allocation made for the purpose in the State, project-

wise?  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)  

 

(a) and (b) Maintenance and repair of National Highways (NHs) in the 

country including NHs in the State of West Bengal is a continuous 

process. Maintenance and repair works in Public Private Partnership 

(PPP) and Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Projects 

are undertaken by the concessionaire/contractor as per provisions of 

respective concession/contract agreement. Maintenance and repair 

works in other National Highway stretches are taken up based on 

requirement of preventive maintenance, routine maintenance, extent 

of damages due to rains, floods, landslides etc., availability of funds 

and inter-se priority of works. 
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